be installed in a horizontal position just inside and as near as possible to the 
point of entry of the service pipe through the building wall.  Meters, other than for 
sprinkler service, shall be located in the building nearest to the street line, 
provided that the service line to this building is not more than one hundred and 
twenty five (125) feet from the street line.  In the event that the service line to the 
nearest building is more than one hundred and twenty five (125) feet from the 
street line, the meter shall be installed just inside the street line in an approved 
housing or pit provided by and maintained at the expense of the property owner.  
Meter pit installations are subject to approval by the Board of Public Works or